INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES

This Intergovernmental Agreement is hereby made and entered into by and between the Board of Commissioners of Dawson County, the governing authority of Dawson County, and the Board of Commissioners of Hall County, the governing authority of Hall County, as follows:

WHEREAS, Hall County and Dawson County comprise the Northeastern Judicial Circuit; and

WHEREAS, Dawson County has agreed to pay 50% of the personnel costs for an Assistant Public Defender I and an Investigator listed within "Attachment A" of a certain agreement between Dawson County and the circuit public defender office of the Northeastern Judicial Circuit, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto hereby agree that Dawson County shall pay to Hall County the sum of \$110,430.05 in four (4) equal quarterly installments of \$27,607.51 beginning March 31, 2024 (for the 1st quarter of 2024) and continuing through the end of each quarter of 2024 until one-half of the personnel costs for an Assistant Public Defender I and an Investigator are paid.

This ______, 2023.

DAWSON COUNTY, GEORGIA

ATTEST:

BY:

Billy Thurmond, Chairman Dawson County Board of Commissioners Kristen Cloud, County Clerk

HALL COUNTY, GEORGIA

ATTEST:

BY:

Richard Higgins, Chairman Hall County Board of Commissioners Jennifer Rivera, County Clerk

ATTACHMENT A TO INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN HALL AND DAWSON COUNTIES

	Salaries	Health Ins.	Life Ins.	Retirement	FICA	Workers Comp.	TOTAL
					-		
Assist. Public Defender I	\$ 105,829.36	\$ 21,063.24	\$ 399.84	\$ 8,466.35	\$ 8,095.95	\$ 1,121.00	\$ 144,975.73
Investigator	\$ 67,812.42	\$ 278.52	\$ 128.52	\$ 1356.25	\$ 5,187.65	\$ 1,121.00	\$ 75,884.36
TOTAL							\$ 220.860.09
HALF COST FOR DAWSON							\$ 110,430.05

4 quarterly installments : \$

\$ 27,607.51